
West Midland Regional Disability  
Swimming Championships 

At 
Tudor Grange Leisure Centre, Solihull 

Saturday 17th November 2012 
Results 

 
 

EVENT 1 Boys/Girls 09 Yrs/Over 100m IM      
BOYS  - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Simon BARNATT 14 Co Derby 17  1:19.48   280     35.99 
2. Keiran TELLEM 13 Exmouth 10  1:45.82   118     51.54 
3. Scott HADLEY 14 Swim WM 9  2:08.54   66   1:00.13 
4. Chris XIFARAS 39 Blythe Barra 6  2:17.48   54   1:03.60 
5. Gareth PICKEN 13 Gloucester 7  2:23.84   47   1:08.06 
  Callum ROWCLIFFE 13 Exmouth  DQ SA-      
BOYS  - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time   BDPoints  50 
1. Simon BARNATT 14 Co Derby 17  1:19.48   505     35.99 
2. Keiran TELLEM 13 Exmouth 10  1:45.82   214     51.54 
3. Chris XIFARAS 39 Blythe Barra 6  2:17.48   174   1:03.60 
4. Gareth PICKEN 13 Gloucester 7  2:23.84   173   1:08.06 
5. Scott HADLEY 14 Swim WM 9  2:08.54   113   1:00.13 
GIRLS  - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Hasna HAKIM 14 Perry B & TS 10  1:28.09   305     40.35 
2. Martha RYAN 11 Co Coventry 15  1:42.72   192     47.46 
  Aoife DOHERTY 15 Swim WM 7 DQ SA-      
GIRLS  - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time   BDPoints  50 
1. Hasna HAKIM 14 Perry B & TS 10  1:28.09   599     40.35 
2. Martha RYAN 11 Co Coventry 15  1:42.72   305     47.46 
  Aoife DOHERTY 15 Swim WM 7 DQ SA-      
 

EVENT 2 Boys/Girls 09 /Over 25m Backstroke  
BOYS  - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time    
1. James BROWN 10 Swim WM     39.30     
 

EVENT 3 Boys/Girls 09 /Over 100m Breaststroke 
BOYS  - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Callum ROWCLIFFE 13 Exmouth   1:50.01   143     51.40 
2. Keiran TELLEM 13 Exmouth 9  1:58.02   116     55.84 
3. Thomas HAND 12 Glossop 17  2:04.99   97     58.01 
4. Mark VINCENT 34 Boldmere 11  2:10.00   86   1:00.49 
5. Daniel LUCARELLI 14 Swim WM 14  2:13.19   80     58.85 
6. Gareth PICKEN 13 Gloucester 6  2:49.94   38   1:19.99 
BOYS  - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time   BDPoints  50 
1. Mark VINCENT 34 Boldmere 11  2:10.00   204   1:00.49 
2. Keiran TELLEM 13 Exmouth 9  1:58.02   201     55.84 
3. Thomas HAND 12 Glossop 17  2:04.99   169     58.01 
4. Gareth PICKEN 13 Gloucester 6  2:49.94   151   1:19.99 
5. Daniel LUCARELLI 14 Swim WM 14  2:13.19   116     58.85 
GIRLS  - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Hasna HAKIM 14 Perry B & TS 9  1:36.67   299     45.26 
  Sophie GREY 15 Ealing 7 DQ ST-      
GIRLS  - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time   BDPoints  50 
1. Hasna HAKIM 14 Perry B & TS 9  1:36.67   618     45.26 
  Sophie GREY 15 Ealing 7 DQ ST-      
 

EVENT 4 Boys/Girls 09 /Over 50m Backstroke  
BOYS  - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time   FINA Pt  
1. Joshua FAIRCHILD 14 Co Coventry     46.05   127  
2. Callum ROWCLIFFE 13 Exmouth     46.30   125  
3. Keiran TELLEM 13 Exmouth 10    50.25   98  
4. Vernon BRAZIEL 34 Swim WM 14    53.09   83  
5. Matthew WILKES 28 Swim WM 6    59.33   59  
6. Thomas HAND 12 Glossop 17  1:00.05   57  
7. Chris XIFARAS 39 Blythe Barra 6  1:01.35   53  
8. Richard JOHNSON 20 Kingsbury/Ta   1:02.76   50  
9. Gordon BRAZIEL 31 Swim WM 14  1:13.35   31  
10. Matthew EDWARDS 13 Swansea Shar 4  1:21.38   23  
11. Alex JOHNSON 17 Swim WM 5  2:13.33   5  
12. Hayden KALLAY 16 Swim WM 9  2:16.44   4  
  James BROWN 10 Swim WM  DQ T-     
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BOYS  - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time   BDPoints  
1. Matthew EDWARDS 13 Swansea Shar 4  1:21.38   267  
2. Matthew WILKES 28 Swim WM 6    59.33   219  
3. Chris XIFARAS 39 Blythe Barra 6  1:01.35   198  
4. Vernon BRAZIEL 34 Swim WM 14    53.09   182  
5. Keiran TELLEM 13 Exmouth 10    50.25   178  
6. Thomas HAND 12 Glossop 17  1:00.05   104  
7. Gordon BRAZIEL 31 Swim WM 14  1:13.35   69  
8. Alex JOHNSON 17 Swim WM 5  2:13.33   31  
9. Hayden KALLAY 16 Swim WM 9  2:16.44   8  
GIRLS  - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time   FINA Pt  
1. Megan RICHTER 12 Swim WM 9    38.16   340  
2. Eleanor BAMBER 16 Glossop 10    42.84   240  
3. Keira SHEPHERD 22 Swim WM     44.39   216  
4. Aimee RICHTER 10 Swim WM 17  1:02.86   76  
5. Sophie HAND 10 Glossop 17  1:06.97   63  
6. Jasmine BAMBER 13 Glossop 17  1:14.01   46  
7. Aoife DOHERTY 15 Swim WM 7  1:15.62   43  
  Lauren BALLANTYNE 18 Swim WM 7 DNC     
GIRLS  - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time   BDPoints  
1. Megan RICHTER 12 Swim WM 9    38.16   733  
2. Eleanor BAMBER 16 Glossop 10    42.84   520  
3. Aimee RICHTER 10 Swim WM 17  1:02.86   165  
4. Aoife DOHERTY 15 Swim WM 7  1:15.62   155  
5. Sophie HAND 10 Glossop 17  1:06.97   136  
6. Jasmine BAMBER 13 Glossop 17  1:14.01   101  
  Lauren BALLANTYNE 18 Swim WM 7 DNC     
 

EVENT 5 Boys/Girls 09 Yrs/Over 200m Free.   
BOYS  - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Simon BARNATT 14 Co Derby 17  2:35.08   285     35.36  1:15.13  1:55.45 
2. Joshua FAIRCHILD 14 Co Coventry   3:12.51   149     42.11  1:33.21  2:24.23 
3. Daniel LUCARELLI 14 Swim WM 14  3:52.37   84     48.93  1:48.13  2:53.55 
  Scott HADLEY 14 Swim WM 9 DQ ST-        
BOYS  - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time   BDPoints  50 100 150 
1. Simon BARNATT 14 Co Derby 17  2:35.08   385     35.36  1:15.13  1:55.45 
2. Daniel LUCARELLI 14 Swim WM 14  3:52.37   146     48.93  1:48.13  2:53.55 
  Scott HADLEY 14 Swim WM 9 DQ ST-        
GIRLS  - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Martha RYAN 11 Co Coventry 15  3:19.19   184     43.49  1:33.29  2:27.51 
GIRLS  - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time   BDPoints  50 100 150 
1. Martha RYAN 11 Co Coventry 15  3:19.19   266     43.49  1:33.29  2:27.51 
 

EVENT 6 Boys/Girls 09 Yrs/Over 25m Free.    
BOYS  - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. James BROWN 10 Swim WM     36.72     
GIRLS  - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Megan RUSS 11 Orion     23.72     
 

EVENT 7 Boys/Girls 09 /Over 50m Butterfly   
BOYS  - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time   FINA Pt  
1. Vernon BRAZIEL 34 Swim WM 14  1:14.08   28  
BOYS  - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time   BDPoints  
1. Vernon BRAZIEL 34 Swim WM 14  1:14.08   53  
GIRLS  - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time   FINA Pt  
1. Hasna HAKIM 14 Perry B & TS 10    40.07   253  
2. Eleanor BAMBER 16 Glossop 10    49.36   135  
  Jasmine BAMBER 13 Glossop 17 DQ SA-     
GIRLS  - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time   BDPoints  
1. Hasna HAKIM 14 Perry B & TS 10    40.07   594  
2. Eleanor BAMBER 16 Glossop 10    49.36   318  
  Jasmine BAMBER 13 Glossop 17 DQ SA-     
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EVENT 8 Boys/Girls 09 Yrs/Over 100m Free.   
BOYS  - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Callum ROWCLIFFE 13 Exmouth   1:23.33   168     39.49 
2. Joshua FAIRCHILD 14 Co Coventry   1:28.50   140     42.90 
3. Jack GARNER 17 New College 11  1:36.30   109     42.58 
4. Mark VINCENT 34 Boldmere 11  1:45.00   84     50.81 
5. Matthew WILKES 28 Swim WM 6  1:56.71   61     53.41 
6. Gordon BRAZIEL 31 Swim WM 14  2:09.53   44     55.36 
7. Vernon BRAZIEL 34 Swim WM 14  2:09.80   44     57.65 
8. Hayden KALLAY 16 Swim WM 9  5:01.95   3   2:21.49 
BOYS  - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time   BDPoints  50 
1. Jack GARNER 17 New College 11  1:36.30   259     42.58 
2. Mark VINCENT 34 Boldmere 11  1:45.00   200     50.81 
3. Matthew WILKES 28 Swim WM 6  1:56.71   169     53.41 
4. Gordon BRAZIEL 31 Swim WM 14  2:09.53   77     55.36 
4. Vernon BRAZIEL 34 Swim WM 14  2:09.80   77     57.65 
6. Hayden KALLAY 16 Swim WM 9  5:01.95   6   2:21.49 
GIRLS  - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Megan RICHTER 12 Swim WM 9  1:15.65   328     37.10 
2. Keira SHEPHERD 22 Swim WM   1:28.85   202     40.41 
3. Martha RYAN 11 Co Coventry 15  1:37.41   153     45.81 
4. Aoife DOHERTY 15 Swim WM 7  2:33.87   39   1:13.36 
5. Sophie GREY 15 Ealing 7  2:39.66   34   1:15.56 
GIRLS  - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time   BDPoints  50 
1. Megan RICHTER 12 Swim WM 9  1:15.65   638     37.10 
2. Martha RYAN 11 Co Coventry 15  1:37.41   229     45.81 
3. Aoife DOHERTY 15 Swim WM 7  2:33.87   112   1:13.36 
4. Sophie GREY 15 Ealing 7  2:39.66   101   1:15.56 

EVENT 9 Boys/Girls 09 /Over 50m Breaststroke 
BOYS  - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time   FINA Pt  
1. Simon BARNATT 14 Co Derby 17    42.62   237  
2. Joshua FAIRCHILD 14 Co Coventry     51.77   132  
3. Callum ROWCLIFFE 13 Exmouth     52.54   127  
4. Keiran TELLEM 13 Exmouth 9    54.93   111  
5. Thomas HAND 12 Glossop 17    56.09   104  
6. Mark VINCENT 34 Boldmere 11  1:00.02   85  
7. Scott HADLEY 14 Swim WM 8  1:13.13   47  
8. Matthew EDWARDS 13 Swansea Shar 3  1:43.89   16  
9. Alex JOHNSON 17 Swim WM 5  2:24.07   6  
  Richard JOHNSON 20 Kingsbury/Ta  DQ SL-     
BOYS  - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time   BDPoints  
1. Simon BARNATT 14 Co Derby 17    42.62   423  
2. Keiran TELLEM 13 Exmouth 9    54.93   198  
3. Mark VINCENT 34 Boldmere 11  1:00.02   192  
4. Thomas HAND 12 Glossop 17    56.09   186  
5. Matthew EDWARDS 13 Swansea Shar 3  1:43.89   113  
6. Scott HADLEY 14 Swim WM 8  1:13.13   111  
7. Alex JOHNSON 17 Swim WM 5  2:24.07   24  
GIRLS  - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time   FINA Pt  
1. Hasna HAKIM 14 Perry B & TS 9    43.74   321  
2. Martha RYAN 11 Co Coventry 15    57.14   144  
3. Grace WHITFORD 12 New College 12  1:00.78   119  
4. Sophie HAND 10 Glossop 17  1:07.86   86  
5. Megan RUSS 11 Orion   1:09.54   80  
  Jasmine BAMBER 13 Glossop 17 DQ SA-     
GIRLS  - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time   BDPoints  
1. Hasna HAKIM 14 Perry B & TS 9    43.74   687  
2. Grace WHITFORD 12 New College 12  1:00.78   300  
3. Martha RYAN 11 Co Coventry 15    57.14   245  
4. Sophie HAND 10 Glossop 17  1:07.86   184  
  Jasmine BAMBER 13 Glossop 17 DQ SA-     
 

EVENT 10 Boys/Girls 09 /Over 100m Butterfly  
BOYS  - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time   FINA Pt  50 
  Daniel LUCARELLI 14 Swim WM 14 DQ SA-      
BOYS  - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time   BDPoints  50 
  Daniel LUCARELLI 14 Swim WM 14 DQ SA-      
GIRLS  - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Eleanor BAMBER 16 Glossop 10  1:50.60   132     51.53 
GIRLS  - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time   BDPoints  50 
1. Eleanor BAMBER 16 Glossop 10  1:50.60   265     51.53 
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EVENT 11 Boys/Girls 09 /Over 25m Breaststroke 
BOYS  - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time   FINA Pt  
1. Chris XIFARAS 39 Blythe Barra 5    29.94     
BOYS  - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time   BDPoints  
1. Chris XIFARAS 39 Blythe Barra 5    29.94     
GIRLS  - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time   FINA Pt  
1. Megan RUSS 11 Orion     32.32     
 

EVENT 12 Boys/Girls 09 /Over 100m Backstroke 
BOYS  - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Daniel LUCARELLI 14 Swim WM 14  1:59.07   73     56.43 
2. Gareth PICKEN 13 Gloucester 7  2:02.55   67   1:00.92 
3. Scott HADLEY 14 Swim WM 9  2:04.79   64     59.79 
4. Matthew WILKES 28 Swim WM 6  2:17.16   48   1:05.56 
5. Matthew EDWARDS 13 Swansea Shar 4  2:47.62   26   1:21.56 
6. Mark VINCENT 34 Boldmere 11  2:51.78   24   1:19.40 
7. Alex JOHNSON 17 Swim WM 5  4:34.89   5   2:12.33 
BOYS  - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time   BDPoints  50 
1. Matthew EDWARDS 13 Swansea Shar 4  2:47.62   354   1:21.56 
2. Gareth PICKEN 13 Gloucester 7  2:02.55   224   1:00.92 
3. Matthew WILKES 28 Swim WM 6  2:17.16   173   1:05.56 
4. Daniel LUCARELLI 14 Swim WM 14  1:59.07   153     56.43 
5. Scott HADLEY 14 Swim WM 9  2:04.79   112     59.79 
6. Mark VINCENT 34 Boldmere 11  2:51.78   77   1:19.40 
7. Alex JOHNSON 17 Swim WM 5  4:34.89   42   2:12.33 
GIRLS  - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Megan RICHTER 12 Swim WM 9  1:24.18   309     40.91 
2. Eleanor BAMBER 16 Glossop 10  1:36.54   205     47.29 
3. Sophie GREY 15 Ealing 7  2:31.06   53   1:12.94 
4. Aoife DOHERTY 15 Swim WM 7  2:46.75   39   1:19.43 
GIRLS  - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time   BDPoints  50 
1. Megan RICHTER 12 Swim WM 9  1:24.18   546     40.91 
2. Eleanor BAMBER 16 Glossop 10  1:36.54   432     47.29 
3. Sophie GREY 15 Ealing 7  2:31.06   179   1:12.94 
4. Aoife DOHERTY 15 Swim WM 7  2:46.75   133   1:19.43 
 

EVENT 13 Boys/Girls 09 /Over 25m Butterfly   
GIRLS  - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Megan RUSS 11 Orion     29.17     
 

EVENT 14 Boys/Girls 09 Yrs/Over 200m IM      
BOYS  - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
  Daniel LUCARELLI 14 Swim WM 14 DQ SA-        
BOYS  - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time   BDPoints  50 100 150 
  Daniel LUCARELLI 14 Swim WM 14 DQ SA-        
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EVENT 15 Boys/Girls 09 Yrs/Over 50m Free.    
BOYS  - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time   FINA Pt  
1. Simon BARNATT 14 Co Derby 17    32.03   276  
2. Joshua FAIRCHILD 14 Co Coventry     40.36   138  
3. Keiran TELLEM 13 Exmouth 10    40.56   136  
4. Jack GARNER 17 New College 11    41.05   131  
5. Richard JOHNSON 20 Kingsbury/Ta     43.42   110  
6. Thomas HAND 12 Glossop 17    47.23   86  
7. Gordon BRAZIEL 31 Swim WM 14    47.86   82  
8. Vernon BRAZIEL 34 Swim WM 14    50.34   71  
9. Scott HADLEY 14 Swim WM 9    50.92   68  
10. Gareth PICKEN 13 Gloucester 7    51.18   67  
11. Mark VINCENT 34 Boldmere 11    51.46   66  
12. Matthew WILKES 28 Swim WM 6    53.42   59  
13. James BROWN 10 Swim WM   1:19.99   17  
14. Alex JOHNSON 17 Swim WM 5  2:07.30   4  
15. Hayden KALLAY 16 Swim WM 9  2:23.40   3  
BOYS  - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time   BDPoints  
1. Simon BARNATT 14 Co Derby 17    32.03   436  
2. Jack GARNER 17 New College 11    41.05   312  
3. Keiran TELLEM 13 Exmouth 10    40.56   215  
4. Matthew WILKES 28 Swim WM 6    53.42   183  
5. Gareth PICKEN 13 Gloucester 7    51.18   168  
6. Mark VINCENT 34 Boldmere 11    51.46   158  
7. Gordon BRAZIEL 31 Swim WM 14    47.86   136  
7. Thomas HAND 12 Glossop 17    47.23   136  
9. Scott HADLEY 14 Swim WM 9    50.92   126  
10. Vernon BRAZIEL 34 Swim WM 14    50.34   117  
11. Alex JOHNSON 17 Swim WM 5  2:07.30   21  
12. Hayden KALLAY 16 Swim WM 9  2:23.40   6  
GIRLS  - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time   FINA Pt  
1. Hasna HAKIM 14 Perry B & TS 10    33.17   368  
2. Megan RICHTER 12 Swim WM 9    34.32   332  
3. Martha RYAN 11 Co Coventry 15    42.50   175  
4. Eleanor BAMBER 16 Glossop 10    43.18   167  
5. Aimee RICHTER 10 Swim WM 17    52.60   92  
6. Megan RUSS 11 Orion     54.57   82  
7. Grace WHITFORD 12 New College 12  1:00.81   59  
8. Jasmine BAMBER 13 Glossop 17  1:01.17   58  
9. Sophie HAND 10 Glossop 17  1:03.95   51  
10. Aoife DOHERTY 15 Swim WM 7  1:07.49   43  
11. Sophie GREY 15 Ealing 7  1:10.48   38  
GIRLS  - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time   BDPoints  
1. Megan RICHTER 12 Swim WM 9    34.32   650  
2. Hasna HAKIM 14 Perry B & TS 10    33.17   636  
3. Eleanor BAMBER 16 Glossop 10    43.18   288  
4. Martha RYAN 11 Co Coventry 15    42.50   263  
5. Aimee RICHTER 10 Swim WM 17    52.60   159  
6. Aoife DOHERTY 15 Swim WM 7  1:07.49   134  
7. Sophie GREY 15 Ealing 7  1:10.48   118  
8. Grace WHITFORD 12 New College 12  1:00.81   117  
9. Jasmine BAMBER 13 Glossop 17  1:01.17   101  
10. Sophie HAND 10 Glossop 17  1:03.95   89  
 


